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 2004 Boys 5A State Meet - 5/7/2004 to 5/8/2004 
 CHSSA BOY'S SWIMMING & DIVING STATE MEET 
 5A Classification - 2004 
 Results 
 Male Team Scores 
 Place School Points 
 
 1 Regis REGIS 451 
 2 Monarch MHS 251 
 3 Arapahoe ARAP 224.50 
 4 Cherry Creek CCHS 208.50 
 5 Standley Lake SLHS 140 
 6 Fairview FAIR 115 
 7 Thompson Valley TVHS 110 
 8 Heritage HERT 107 
 9 Boulder BHS 102 
 10 Smoky Hill SHHS 101 
 11 Grandview GRAND 90 
 12 Bear Creek BCHS 70 
 13 Ft. Collins FCHS 68 
 14 District 51 (Gj) DIS51 48 
 15 Douglas County DCHS 32 
 16 George Washington GWASH 31 
 17 Coronado COR 23 
 17 Pomona POM 23 
 19 JF Kennedy HS JFK 22 
 20 Loveland LOVE 19 
 21 Thornton THS 14 
 21 Legacy LEG 14 
 23 Overland OVER 13 
 24 Rocky Mountain RMHS 11 
 25 Durango DUR 8 
 25 Lakewood LKWD 8 
 27 Palmer PAL 7 
 28 Poudre POUD 6 
 29 T Jefferson/DENVER South TJSO 4 
 29 Wheat Ridge WRHS 4 
 
 
5A Of Yesr Selectees: 
 
Swimmer of Year 
Kyle Miranda Monarch 
Diver of Year 
Ben Raznik Boulder 
Swim Coach of Year 
Gretchen McSwain/StacyMoore Monarch 
Dive Coach of Year 
Noah Eckert Arapahoe 
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 2004 Boys 5A State Meet - 5/7/2004 to 5/8/2004 
 CHSSA BOY'S SWIMMING & DIVING STATE MEET 
 5A Classification - 2004 
 Results 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 
 CO State: 1:34.69 # 3/1/1999 Mullen 
 5A State: 1:35.71 * 3/1/1999 Regis 
 Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time 
A - Final 
 1 Regis 1:37.26 1:34.90 * 
 2 Monarch 1:36.84 1:34.98 * 
 3 Cherry Creek 1:40.35 1:39.37 
 4 Thompson Valley 1:39.91 1:40.15 
 5 Smoky Hill 1:40.43 1:40.26 
 6 Ft. Collins 1:41.41 1:41.42 
 7 Arapahoe 1:41.77 1:41.94 
 8 Fairview 1:41.43 1:42.99 
B - Final 
 9 District 51 (Gj) 1:42.43 1:41.91 
 10 Coronado 1:44.06 1:44.81 
 11 Heritage 1:44.95 1:45.31 
 12 Boulder 1:45.47 1:45.53 
 13 Douglas County 1:45.90 1:45.82 
 14 George Washington 1:44.99 1:46.67 
 15 Palmer 1:45.94 1:47.27 
 16 Lakewood 1:45.37 1:47.31 
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 
 CO State: 1:34.69 # 3/1/1999 Mullen 
 5A State: 1:35.71 * 3/1/1999 Regis 
 Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries 
 1 Monarch 1:36.84 
 2 Regis 1:37.26 
 3 Thompson Valley 1:39.91 
 4 Cherry Creek 1:40.35 
 5 Smoky Hill 1:40.43 
 6 Ft. Collins 1:41.41 
 7 Fairview 1:41.43 
 8 Arapahoe 1:41.77 
 9 District 51 (Gj) 1:42.43 
 10 Coronado 1:44.06 
 11 Heritage 1:44.95 
 12 George Washington 1:44.99 
 13 Lakewood 1:45.37 
 14 Boulder 1:45.47 
 15 Douglas County 1:45.90 
 16 Palmer 1:45.94 
 17 Poudre 1:46.42 
 18 Littleton 1:46.74 
 19 Doherty 1:47.37 
 20 JF Kennedy HS 1:48.57 
 21 Loveland 1:49.30 
 22 Rocky Mountain 1:49.40 
 23 Bear Creek 1:49.46 



CHSSCA - Organization License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:28 AM  5/10/2004  Page 1 
 2004 Boys 5A State Meet - 5/7/2004 to 5/8/2004 
 CHSSA BOY'S SWIMMING & DIVING STATE MEET 
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 24 Rampart 1:50.49 
 25 Highlands Ranch 1:51.14 
 26 Grandview 1:52.70 
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 
 CO State: 1:37.42 # 5/1/1997 Jay Schryver Loveland 
 5A State: 1:41.00 * 5/17/2002 J.D. White LONG- 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
A - Final 
 1 WEST, NATHAN  00 Cherry Creek 1:44.38 1:42.84 
 2 LINDAUER, CHRIS  12 Standley Lake 1:44.40 1:43.15 
 3 ELLIS, KEVIN  11 Smoky Hill 1:43.67 1:43.57 
 4 MARIS, MAX  11 Regis 1:44.68 1:43.64 
 5 URBAN, SETH  11 Regis 1:45.44 1:44.34 
 6 RUSKE, ZACH  11 Monarch 1:43.98 1:44.67 
 7 HASELDEN, BRENT  11 Regis 1:45.15 1:45.33 
 8 HART-COOPER, GEOFF  12 Grandview 1:45.76 1:46.20 
B - Final 
 9 URICH, MATT  11 Pomona 1:46.70 1:46.85 
 10 LUNDY, MATT  11 Monarch 1:48.42 1:47.03 
 11 GOLASZEWSKI, KEN  12 Boulder 1:47.66 1:47.57 
 12 HEUMANN, THATCHER  11 Fairview 1:47.71 1:47.59 
 13 ERZINGER, MARTY  10 Arapahoe 1:46.47 1:47.74 
 14 HETTERICH, CALLAN  09 Regis 1:49.40 1:49.23 
 15 ROBISON, CASEY  12 Wheat Ridge 1:49.81 1:50.65 
 16 BUSH, RYAN  12 Ft. Collins 1:48.11 1:50.98 
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 
 CO State: 1:37.42 # 5/1/1997 Jay Schryver Loveland 
 5A State: 1:41.00 * 5/17/2002 J.D. White LONG- 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries 
 1 ELLIS, KEVIN  11 Smoky Hill 1:43.67 
 2 RUSKE, ZACH  11 Monarch 1:43.98 
 3 WEST, NATHAN  00 Cherry Creek 1:44.38 
 4 LINDAUER, CHRIS  12 Standley Lake 1:44.40 
 5 MARIS, MAX  11 Regis 1:44.68 
 6 HASELDEN, BRENT  11 Regis 1:45.15 
 7 URBAN, SETH  11 Regis 1:45.44 
 8 HART-COOPER, GEOFF  12 Grandview 1:45.76 
 9 ERZINGER, MARTY  10 Arapahoe 1:46.47 
 10 URICH, MATT  11 Pomona 1:46.70 
 11 GOLASZEWSKI, KEN  12 Boulder 1:47.66 
 12 HEUMANN, THATCHER  11 Fairview 1:47.71 
 13 BUSH, RYAN  12 Ft. Collins 1:48.11 
 14 LUNDY, MATT  11 Monarch 1:48.42 
 15 HETTERICH, CALLAN  09 Regis 1:49.40 
 16 ROBISON, CASEY  12 Wheat Ridge 1:49.81 
 17 BLEIDT, TRAVIS  12 JF Kennedy HS 1:50.18 
 18 TOBIN, NATE  11 Overland 1:50.70 
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 19 MUELLER, HANS  12 Arapahoe 1:50.74 
 20 VENRICK, EVAN  11 Arapahoe 1:50.98 
 20 LOZEN, BOBBY  12 Ft. Collins 1:50.98 
 22 ROTH, KEVIN  11 Monarch 1:51.11 
 23 GREGORY, JOSH  10 Thompson Valley 1:52.03 
 23 LEYES, DREW  10 Rampart 1:52.03 
 25 MIKUCKI, MIKE  10 Loveland 1:53.51 
 26 TURSICK, JAKE  11 George Washington 1:53.81 
 27 PHILPOTT, JOE  12 Durango 1:54.45 
 28 NASH, CHRIS  09 Coronado 1:54.84 
 29 MCKERCHER, MATT  10 Monarch 1:54.90 
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM 
 CO State: 1:50.42 # 5/1/1997 Dave Denniston Arapahoe 
 5A State: 1:52.14 * 5/17/2003 Danny Keeling A West- 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
A - Final 
 1 KEELING, DANNY  12 Standley Lake 1:53.96 1:51.55 * 
 2 MIRANDA, KYLE  12 Monarch 1:56.73 1:52.75 
 3 MAGRUDER, AGUSTIN  12 Regis 1:53.85 1:54.89 
 4 MELTON, AUSTIN  11 Cherry Creek 1:56.43 1:55.94 
 5 SHOOK, SAM  11 Thompson Valley 1:54.19 1:57.40 
 6 DINI, CHRIS  11 Regis 1:57.33 1:57.62 
 7 CAPLE, KEVIN  12 Heritage 1:58.88 1:58.42 
 8 BIEFNES, BEN  10 Grandview 1:58.87 1:59.98 
B - Final 
 9 MULLEN, ANDREW  12 Regis 2:00.64 2:00.33 
 10 BRUNGER, NICK  11 Douglas County 2:00.32 2:00.37 
 11 DANIELSON, RYAN  10 Regis 1:59.79 2:00.43 
 12 WAHLE, MARTY  11 Ft. Collins 2:01.44 2:01.25 
 13 SHAW, KEVIN  10 Smoky Hill 2:01.95 2:01.52 
 14 LANEY, MAX  10 George Washington 1:59.48 2:01.70 
 15 HORTON, BRENDAN  12 Fairview 2:04.08 2:04.22 
 16 LEONHART, WILL  10 District 51 (Gj) 2:03.74 2:04.29 
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM 
 CO State: 1:50.42 # 5/1/1997 Dave Denniston Arapahoe 
 5A State: 1:52.14 * 5/17/2003 Danny Keeling A West- 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries 
 1 MAGRUDER, AGUSTIN  12 Regis 1:53.85 
 2 KEELING, DANNY  12 Standley Lake 1:53.96 
 3 SHOOK, SAM  11 Thompson Valley 1:54.19 
 4 MELTON, AUSTIN  11 Cherry Creek 1:56.43 
 5 MIRANDA, KYLE  12 Monarch 1:56.73 
 6 DINI, CHRIS  11 Regis 1:57.33 
 7 BIEFNES, BEN  10 Grandview 1:58.87 
 8 CAPLE, KEVIN  12 Heritage 1:58.88 
 9 LANEY, MAX  10 George Washington 1:59.48 
 10 DANIELSON, RYAN  10 Regis 1:59.79 
 11 BRUNGER, NICK  11 Douglas County 2:00.32 
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 12 MULLEN, ANDREW  12 Regis 2:00.64 
 13 WAHLE, MARTY  11 Ft. Collins 2:01.44 
 14 SHAW, KEVIN  10 Smoky Hill 2:01.95 
 15 LEONHART, WILL  10 District 51 (Gj) 2:03.74 
 16 HORTON, BRENDAN  12 Fairview 2:04.08 
 17 MCINTYRE, SHAUN  11 Thompson Valley 2:04.12 
 18 WALTON, BEN  09 District 51 (Gj) 2:04.53 
 19 TANAKA, ROBERT  12 Cherry Creek 2:05.57 
 20 LARSEN, ANDREW  10 Rampart 2:06.57 
 21 PHELPS, MICHAEL  10 Eaglecrest 2:06.59 
 22 FOX, TYLER  12 Fairview 2:07.41 
 23 MORGAN, KEVIN  09 Douglas County 2:07.46 
 24 KIM, ISAAC  10 Smoky Hill 2:07.81 
 25 WEINSTEIN, BRYAN  10 George Washington 2:07.85 
 26 MCCLELLAND, JAMES  10 T Jefferson/DENVER South 2:08.41 
 27 BRUNETTI, FABIAN  09 Wheat Ridge 2:08.49 
 28 LONG, TYLER  10 Cherry Creek 2:08.89 
 29 SPENCER, ERIC  10 JF Kennedy HS 2:09.33 
 30 TORTURA, GANNON  10 Douglas County 2:09.34 
 31 ROSSBERG, TIM  10 Highlands Ranch 2:13.53 
 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 
 CO State: 20.16 # 5/1/1990 Josh Delcore Cherry Creek 
 5A State: 20.96 * 5/18/2001 Nick Kaluk George Washingto 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
A - Final 
 1 KOZACZYNSKI, TOM  11 Monarch 21.72 21.34 
 2 ANDERSSEN, ERIC  10 Arapahoe 22.10 21.92 
 3 BARNES, BEN  11 Bear Creek 22.10 22.17 
 4 BORG, TYLER  12 Regis 22.46 22.19 
 5 BRACKETT, JANI  12 Standley Lake 22.45 22.32 
 6 CRISPINO, VINNY  10 Arapahoe 22.25 22.39 
 7 MANGIN, TYLER  12 Boulder 22.24 22.51 
 8 CARRUTHERS, NATHANIE  10 Fairview 22.49 22.70 
B - Final 
 9 WENZEL, SERGE  12 Regis 22.84 22.72 
 10 HEASTON, PARKER  11 Regis 22.86 22.76 
 11 GORDON, KYLE  09 Monarch 22.78 22.83 
 12 SMITH, RIDER  11 Boulder 23.03 22.88 
 13 JOHNSON, KYLE  10 Smoky Hill 22.58 22.96 
 14 GOSCH, BRANDON  00 Palmer 22.54 23.00 
 15 LOGAN, BROCK  10 Arapahoe 22.93 23.03 
 16 WALDEN, DAVE  12 Ft. Collins 22.68 23.15 
 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 
 CO State: 20.16 # 5/1/1990 Josh Delcore Cherry Creek 
 5A State: 20.96 * 5/18/2001 Nick Kaluk George Washingto 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries 
 1 KOZACZYNSKI, TOM  11 Monarch 21.72 
 2 ANDERSSEN, ERIC  10 Arapahoe 22.10 
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 2 BARNES, BEN  11 Bear Creek 22.10 
 4 MANGIN, TYLER  12 Boulder 22.24 
 5 CRISPINO, VINNY  10 Arapahoe 22.25 
 6 BRACKETT, JANI  12 Standley Lake 22.45 
 7 BORG, TYLER  12 Regis 22.46 
 8 CARRUTHERS, NATHANIE  10 Fairview 22.49 
 9 GOSCH, BRANDON  00 Palmer 22.54 
 10 JOHNSON, KYLE  10 Smoky Hill 22.58 
 11 WALDEN, DAVE  12 Ft. Collins 22.68 
 12 GORDON, KYLE  09 Monarch 22.78 
 13 WENZEL, SERGE  12 Regis 22.84 
 14 HEASTON, PARKER  11 Regis 22.86 
 15 LOGAN, BROCK  10 Arapahoe 22.93 
 16 SMITH, RIDER  11 Boulder 23.03 
 17 LEVY, RICK  09 Fairview 23.07 
 18 DAWKINS, SCOTT  10 Cherry Creek 23.11 
 19 MCEWEN, JOSH  12 Bear Creek 23.12 
 20 LESTIKOW, DOUG  12 Regis 23.15 
 21 SVENDSEN, TYLER  10 Poudre 23.17 
 22 NASH, JAMES  11 Coronado 23.18 
 22 GARTHE, ZAC  12 Bear Creek 23.18 
 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving 
 CO State: 546.85 # 1979 Jeff Carter Lincoln 
 5A State: 546.65 * 5/17/2003 Karo Isajan Smoky- 
 Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score 
Finals 
 1 FEIGHT, AARON  11 Arapahoe 396.55 574.65 # 
 2 MOORE, SEAN  09 Regis 357.90 507.60 
 3 BARRAND, AUSTIN  11 Arapahoe 330.45 493.75 
 4 HELMSTAEDTER, HUNTE  09 Cherry Creek 323.60 465.50 
 5 LYNCH, CASSIDY  10 Legacy 312.85 462.35 
 6 STAMBAUGH, CODY  00 Cherry Creek 319.55 457.60 
 7 RAZNIK, BEN  12 Boulder 318.40 428.15 
 8 BROWN, DREW  09 Grandview 285.85 413.10 
 9 MILLER, EVAN  11 Loveland 284.75 403.40 
 10 STRUTHERS, JON  00 Cherry Creek 283.10 402.35 
 11 HIPPLE, TRIPP  10 Arapahoe 284.60 393.70 
 12 BAROTZ, SAM  12 Cherry Creek 285.65 392.05 
 13 HOENIG, MICHAEL  11 T Jefferson/DENVER South 282.25 385.85 
 14 HILL, JEFF  11 Smoky Hill 276.15 374.75 
 15 MOLSBERRY, JERRY  10 Pomona 271.20 365.15 
 16 SCHNEIDER, MIKE  12 Rocky Mountain 273.40 365.00 
 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving 
 CO State: 546.85 # 1979 Jeff Carter Lincoln 
 5A State: 546.65 * 5/17/2003 Karo Isajan Smoky- 
 Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score 
Semi-Finals 
 1 FEIGHT, AARON  11 Arapahoe 254.90 396.55 
 2 MOORE, SEAN  09 Regis 213.60 357.90 
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 3 BARRAND, AUSTIN  11 Arapahoe 211.75 330.45 
 4 HELMSTAEDTER, HUNTE  09 Cherry Creek 210.25 323.60 
 5 STAMBAUGH, CODY  00 Cherry Creek 207.80 319.55 
 6 RAZNIK, BEN  12 Boulder 214.20 318.40 
 7 LYNCH, CASSIDY  10 Legacy 212.60 312.85 
 8 BROWN, DREW  09 Grandview 184.05 285.85 
 9 BAROTZ, SAM  12 Cherry Creek 189.85 285.65 
 10 MILLER, EVAN  11 Loveland 171.75 284.75 
 11 HIPPLE, TRIPP  10 Arapahoe 180.95 284.60 
 12 STRUTHERS, JON  00 Cherry Creek 187.75 283.10 
 13 HOENIG, MICHAEL  11 T Jefferson/DENVER South 189.75 282.25 
 14 HILL, JEFF  11 Smoky Hill 184.20 276.15 
 15 SCHNEIDER, MIKE  12 Rocky Mountain 173.05 273.40 
 16 MOLSBERRY, JERRY  10 Pomona 187.25 271.20 
 17 HAREM, ANDY  11 Thompson Valley 166.35 244.30 
 18 POE, KASON  10 Mitchell 159.50 244.15 
 19 WALLACE, ERIC  09 Littleton 162.65 235.25 
 20 PARKER, ROBBY  11 Ft. Collins 157.05 229.55 
 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving 
 CO State: 546.85 # 1979 Jeff Carter Lincoln 
 5A State: 546.65 * 5/17/2003 Karo Isajan Smoky- 
 Name Yr School Prelim Score 
Preliminaries 
 1 FEIGHT, AARON  11 Arapahoe 254.90 
 2 RAZNIK, BEN  12 Boulder 214.20 
 3 MOORE, SEAN  09 Regis 213.60 
 4 LYNCH, CASSIDY  10 Legacy 212.60 
 5 BARRAND, AUSTIN  11 Arapahoe 211.75 
 6 HELMSTAEDTER, HUNTE  09 Cherry Creek 210.25 
 7 STAMBAUGH, CODY  00 Cherry Creek 207.80 
 8 BAROTZ, SAM  12 Cherry Creek 189.85 
 9 HOENIG, MICHAEL  11 T Jefferson/DENVER South 189.75 
 10 STRUTHERS, JON  00 Cherry Creek 187.75 
 11 MOLSBERRY, JERRY  10 Pomona 187.25 
 12 HILL, JEFF  11 Smoky Hill 184.20 
 13 BROWN, DREW  09 Grandview 184.05 
 14 HIPPLE, TRIPP  10 Arapahoe 180.95 
 15 SCHNEIDER, MIKE  12 Rocky Mountain 173.05 
 16 MILLER, EVAN  11 Loveland 171.75 
 17 HAREM, ANDY  11 Thompson Valley 166.35 
 18 WALLACE, ERIC  09 Littleton 162.65 
 19 POE, KASON  10 Mitchell 159.50 
 20 PARKER, ROBBY  11 Ft. Collins 157.05 
 21 MCELROY, DUSTIN  10 District 51 (Gj) 152.40 
 22 FORD, BRANNDON  09 Rampart 152.00 
 23 LEBIN, JAKE  10 Dakota Ridge 149.75 
 23 WERT, DAVIS  09 George Washington 149.75 
 25 ERHART, JEFF  11 T Jefferson/DENVER South 147.45 
 26 THALMAN, SCOTT  11 Thompson Valley 145.00 
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 27 ROWE, MATT  12 Highlands Ranch 143.50 
 28 FERRIS, NICK  10 District 51 (Gj) 142.30 
 29 DOAK, BILLY  9 Bear Creek 140.80 
 30 MORRISON, CONOR  09 Dakota Ridge 136.70 
 31 SIMMONS, BILLY  12 Arapahoe 136.20 
 32 ANDERSON, ALEX  10 Thompson Valley 136.15 
 33 EDWARDS, CRATON  10 District 51 (Gj) 130.60 
 34 WERT, SCOTT  09 George Washington 125.40 
 35 THOMPSON, NICK  11 Palmer 124.95 
 36 MITCHELL, GEOFF  12 George Washington 115.20 
 37 MANGOLD, KARL  10 District 51 (Gj) 79.70 
 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly 
 CO State: 49.36 # 5/18/2000 Luke Wagner Regis 
 5A State: 49.36 * 5/18/2000 Luke Wagner Regis 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
A - Final 
 1 DYLLA, MARK  09 Heritage 50.04 49.61 
 2 MAGRUDER, AGUSTIN  12 Regis 51.46 51.19 
 3 GOOD, CHRIS  11 Regis 51.54 51.58 
 4 MELTON, AUSTIN  11 Cherry Creek 51.44 51.62 
 5 DINI, CHRIS  11 Regis 53.34 52.34 
 6 HART-COOPER, GEOFF  12 Grandview 52.17 52.56 
 7 URICH, MATT  11 Pomona 52.80 52.79 
 8 WIGGIN, CHRIS  10 Arapahoe 52.99 53.32 
B - Final 
 9 GOLASZEWSKI, KEN  12 Boulder 53.52 53.40 
 10 MCINTYRE, SHAUN  11 Thompson Valley 54.89 54.57 
 11 GORDON, KYLE  09 Monarch 55.08 54.63 
 12 LOGAN, BROCK  10 Arapahoe 55.25 54.68 
 12 MINSHALL, JEREMY  11 Cherry Creek 54.23 54.68 
 14 LEONHART, WILL  10 District 51 (Gj) 54.95 54.82 
 15 WILLISON, LUKE  11 Arapahoe 55.15 55.11 
 16 CARRUTHERS, NATHANIE  10 Fairview 54.67 55.72 
 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly 
 CO State: 49.36 # 5/18/2000 Luke Wagner Regis 
 5A State: 49.36 * 5/18/2000 Luke Wagner Regis 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries 
 1 DYLLA, MARK  09 Heritage 50.04 
 2 MELTON, AUSTIN  11 Cherry Creek 51.44 
 3 MAGRUDER, AGUSTIN  12 Regis 51.46 
 4 GOOD, CHRIS  11 Regis 51.54 
 5 HART-COOPER, GEOFF  12 Grandview 52.17 
 6 URICH, MATT  11 Pomona 52.80 
 7 WIGGIN, CHRIS  10 Arapahoe 52.99 
 8 DINI, CHRIS  11 Regis 53.34 
 9 GOLASZEWSKI, KEN  12 Boulder 53.52 
 10 MINSHALL, JEREMY  11 Cherry Creek 54.23 
 11 CARRUTHERS, NATHANIE  10 Fairview 54.67 
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 12 MCINTYRE, SHAUN  11 Thompson Valley 54.89 
 13 LEONHART, WILL  10 District 51 (Gj) 54.95 
 14 GORDON, KYLE  09 Monarch 55.08 
 15 WILLISON, LUKE  11 Arapahoe 55.15 
 16 LOGAN, BROCK  10 Arapahoe 55.25 
 17 HAFFNER, JACOB  10 District 51 (Gj) 55.35 
 18 HETTERICH, CALLAN  09 Regis 55.53 
 19 COX, STEPHEN  09 Heritage 55.73 
 20 GREGORY, JOSH  10 Thompson Valley 55.84 
 20 ZARIAN, PAUL  10 Fairview 55.84 
 22 RIGG, JAMES  09 Fairview 56.05 
 23 ROTH, BRIAN  11 Monarch 56.30 
 24 KIRKPATRICK, JARED  10 Monarch 56.77 
 25 LIND, CHRIS  12 Lakewood 56.81 
 26 KARASEK, JOE  12 Cherry Creek 56.82 
 27 NIEBUR, MARK  12 Cherry Creek 56.93 
 28 BOLING, BRYAN  11 JF Kennedy HS 56.97 
 29 NOBLES, CHRIS  11 Durango 57.12 
 30 ALLEN, GORDON  00 Palmer 57.37 
 31 ROBINSON, ERIC  09 Dakota Ridge 57.77 
 32 MUELLER, PAUL  11 Air Academy 58.29 
 33 CARLSON, PETER  12 Grandview 58.35 
 34 SMITH, RIDER  11 Boulder 59.20 
 35 SCHNEITER, STEVE  11 Coronado 59.42 
 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 
 CO State: 44.63 # 5/1/1997 Jay Schryver Loveland 
 5A State: 46.00 * 5/19/2001 Nick Kaluk George Washingto 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
A - Final 
 1 LINDAUER, CHRIS  12 Standley Lake 47.58 47.50 
 2 MENGEL, GREG  11 Regis 47.32 47.59 
 3 KOZACZYNSKI, TOM  11 Monarch 47.07 47.66 
 4 URBAN, SETH  11 Regis 48.31 47.88 
 5 ANDERSSEN, ERIC  10 Arapahoe 48.51 48.09 
 6 CAPLE, KEVIN  12 Heritage 48.63 48.71 
 7 BARNES, BEN  11 Bear Creek 48.64 48.75 
 8 BORG, TYLER  12 Regis 48.53 48.76 
B - Final 
 9 MULLEN, ANDREW  12 Regis 49.69 49.21 
 10 LEVY, RICK  09 Fairview 49.78 49.38 
 11 BLEIDT, TRAVIS  12 JF Kennedy HS 48.96 49.41 
 12 ERZINGER, MARTY  10 Arapahoe 48.81 49.48 
 13 CRISPINO, VINNY  10 Arapahoe 49.08 49.51 
 14 BRAUN, GREG  12 Fairview 49.33 49.97 
 15 ROTH, KEVIN  11 Monarch 49.76 50.00 
 16 DAWKINS, SCOTT  10 Cherry Creek 49.73 50.12 
 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 
 CO State: 44.63 # 5/1/1997 Jay Schryver Loveland 
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 5A State: 46.00 * 5/19/2001 Nick Kaluk George Washingto 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries 
 1 KOZACZYNSKI, TOM  11 Monarch 47.07 
 2 MENGEL, GREG  11 Regis 47.32 
 3 LINDAUER, CHRIS  12 Standley Lake 47.58 
 4 URBAN, SETH  11 Regis 48.31 
 5 ANDERSSEN, ERIC  10 Arapahoe 48.51 
 6 BORG, TYLER  12 Regis 48.53 
 7 CAPLE, KEVIN  12 Heritage 48.63 
 8 BARNES, BEN  11 Bear Creek 48.64 
 9 ERZINGER, MARTY  10 Arapahoe 48.81 
 10 BLEIDT, TRAVIS  12 JF Kennedy HS 48.96 
 11 CRISPINO, VINNY  10 Arapahoe 49.08 
 12 BRAUN, GREG  12 Fairview 49.33 
 13 MULLEN, ANDREW  12 Regis 49.69 
 14 DAWKINS, SCOTT  10 Cherry Creek 49.73 
 15 ROTH, KEVIN  11 Monarch 49.76 
 16 LEVY, RICK  09 Fairview 49.78 
 17 SHERRIER, BOB  10 Boulder 49.82 
 18 BRACKETT, JANI  12 Standley Lake 49.99 
 19 GOSCH, BRANDON  00 Palmer 50.06 
 20 SVENDSEN, TYLER  10 Poudre 50.49 
 21 GARTHE, ZAC  12 Bear Creek 50.75 
 22 LOZEN, BOBBY  12 Ft. Collins 50.89 
 23 WALDEN, DAVE  12 Ft. Collins 50.95 
 24 MCEWEN, JOSH  12 Bear Creek 50.97 
 25 PHILPOTT, JOE  12 Durango 51.10 
 26 MUELLER, HANS  12 Arapahoe 51.19 
 27 TANAKA, ROBERT  12 Cherry Creek 51.58 
 28 BALL, DAVID  12 Thompson Valley 51.60 
 29 MANGIN, TYLER  12 Boulder 51.68 
 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 
 CO State: 4:30.67 # 5/1/1991 JackTaylor Littleton 
 5A State: 4:33.41 * 3/1/1999 Pat Dideum, Centarus 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
A - Final 
 1 DYLLA, MARK  09 Heritage 4:44.11 4:37.20 
 2 ELLIS, KEVIN  11 Smoky Hill 4:41.15 4:37.47 
 3 WEST, NATHAN  00 Cherry Creek 4:39.86 4:37.79 
 4 MARIS, MAX  11 Regis 4:40.07 4:41.75 
 5 LUNDY, MATT  11 Monarch 4:52.74 4:48.21 
 6 TOBIN, NATE  11 Overland 4:53.26 4:52.02 
 7 BUSH, RYAN  12 Ft. Collins 4:53.55 4:55.63 
 8 WAHLE, MARTY  11 Ft. Collins 4:51.30 4:56.92 
B - Final 
 9 VENRICK, EVAN  11 Arapahoe 4:55.71 4:52.56 
 10 PATCH, CHARLIE  09 Regis 4:58.85 4:57.71 
 11 WEINSTEIN, BRYAN  10 George Washington 5:02.28 4:59.51 
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 12 BORLA, JAKE  11 Cherry Creek 5:01.11 4:59.58 
 13 TURSICK, JAKE  11 George Washington 5:01.39 5:02.05 
 14 ZARIAN, PAUL  10 Fairview 5:01.08 5:02.95 
 15 FIDRYCH, JON  12 Rocky Mountain 5:03.77 5:04.81 
 16 RATTENBURY, AKIRA  11 Arapahoe 4:58.21 5:11.88 
 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 
 CO State: 4:30.67 # 5/1/1991 JackTaylor Littleton 
 5A State: 4:33.41 * 3/1/1999 Pat Dideum, Centarus 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries 
 1 WEST, NATHAN  00 Cherry Creek 4:39.86 
 2 MARIS, MAX  11 Regis 4:40.07 
 3 ELLIS, KEVIN  11 Smoky Hill 4:41.15 
 4 DYLLA, MARK  09 Heritage 4:44.11 
 5 WAHLE, MARTY  11 Ft. Collins 4:51.30 
 6 LUNDY, MATT  11 Monarch 4:52.74 
 7 TOBIN, NATE  11 Overland 4:53.26 
 8 BUSH, RYAN  12 Ft. Collins 4:53.55 
 9 VENRICK, EVAN  11 Arapahoe 4:55.71 
 10 RATTENBURY, AKIRA  11 Arapahoe 4:58.21 
 11 PATCH, CHARLIE  09 Regis 4:58.85 
 12 ZARIAN, PAUL  10 Fairview 5:01.08 
 13 BORLA, JAKE  11 Cherry Creek 5:01.11 
 14 TURSICK, JAKE  11 George Washington 5:01.39 
 15 WEINSTEIN, BRYAN  10 George Washington 5:02.28 
 16 FIDRYCH, JON  12 Rocky Mountain 5:03.77 
 17 ROBINSON, ERIC  09 Dakota Ridge 5:06.08 
 18 HOEPPNER, BRENT  11 Pomona 5:06.35 
 19 PAVLAKOVCH, LUKE  09 Regis 5:06.57 
 20 HEUMANN, THATCHER  11 Fairview 5:07.31 
 21 MCKERCHER, MATT  10 Monarch 5:08.87 
 22 MCCORMICK, DREW  09 Thompson Valley 5:09.22 
 23 TORTURA, GANNON  10 Douglas County 5:09.45 
 24 MCGANNON, RYAN  10 Coronado 5:10.25 
 25 BROWN, GREG  10 Regis 5:10.63 
 26 NASH, CHRIS  09 Coronado 5:11.96 
 27 MIKUCKI, MIKE  10 Loveland 5:12.10 
 28 SCHAFFER, SKYLER  9 Arapahoe 5:15.61 
 29 CARLSON, WILL  10 Standley Lake 5:16.63 
 30 MENHENNETT, MATT  11 Monarch 5:16.92 
 31 BENNETT, BRIAN  09 Wasson 5:17.42 
 32 DAWSON, ROBERT  09 Rampart 5:19.71 
 33 DICKEY, ERIC  12 Grandview 5:21.45 
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 CO State: 1:25.31 # 5/1/1995 Regis 
 5A State: 1:26.25 * 3/1/1999 Smoky Hill 
 Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time 
A - Final 
 1 Monarch 1:26.02 1:25.63 * 
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 2 Regis 1:27.20 1:26.56 
 3 Arapahoe 1:30.15 1:28.63 
 4 Boulder 1:30.23 1:29.85 
 5 Bear Creek 1:30.18 1:30.33 
 6 Fairview 1:30.74 1:30.68 
 7 Grandview 1:31.02 1:31.07 
 8 Standley Lake 1:31.06 1:33.21 
B - Final 
 9 Cherry Creek 1:31.45 1:32.51 
 10 Thompson Valley 1:33.46 1:33.22 
 11 Ft. Collins 1:31.63 1:33.30 
 12 Loveland 1:33.68 1:33.78 
 13 Durango 1:34.98 1:35.14 
 14 Poudre 1:35.92 1:35.23 
 15 Coronado 1:35.45 1:35.42 
 16 District 51 (Gj) 1:38.62 1:41.57 
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 CO State: 1:25.31 # 5/1/1995 Regis 
 5A State: 1:26.25 * 3/1/1999 Smoky Hill 
 Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries 
 1 Monarch 1:26.02 * 
 2 Regis 1:27.20 
 3 Arapahoe 1:30.15 
 4 Bear Creek 1:30.18 
 5 Boulder 1:30.23 
 6 Fairview 1:30.74 
 7 Grandview 1:31.02 
 8 Standley Lake 1:31.06 
 9 Cherry Creek 1:31.45 
 10 Ft. Collins 1:31.63 
 11 Thompson Valley 1:33.46 
 12 Loveland 1:33.68 
 13 Durango 1:34.98 
 14 JF Kennedy HS 1:35.12 
 15 Coronado 1:35.45 
 16 Poudre 1:35.92 
 17 Eaglecrest 1:36.00 
 18 Highlands Ranch 1:36.10 
 19 Rampart 1:37.82 
 20 District 51 (Gj) 1:38.62 
 21 Douglas County 1:38.64 
 22 Smoky Hill 1:38.69 
 23 George Washington 1:38.89 
 --- Heritage DQ 
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 
 CO State: 49.38 # 5/18/2000 Luke Wagner Regis 
 5A State: 49.38 * 5/18/2000 Luke Wagner Regis 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
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A - Final 
 1 GOOD, CHRIS  11 Regis 51.74 51.54 
 2 KEELING, DANNY  12 Standley Lake 52.42 52.25 
 3 SHOOK, SAM  11 Thompson Valley 52.71 53.23 
 4 RUSKE, ZACH  11 Monarch 53.82 54.32 
 5 HASELDEN, BRENT  11 Regis 54.66 54.91 
 6 BRAUN, GREG  12 Fairview 54.15 55.09 
 7 LANEY, MAX  10 George Washington 54.12 55.35 
 8 HAFFNER, JACOB  10 District 51 (Gj) 55.69 55.87 
B - Final 
 9 MINSHALL, JEREMY  11 Cherry Creek 56.72 55.44 
 10 KIRKPATRICK, JARED  10 Monarch 55.78 55.94 
 11 LESTIKOW, DOUG  12 Regis 56.01 56.15 
 12 WALTON, BEN  09 District 51 (Gj) 56.85 56.40 
 13 PENDLETON, NATE  09 Heritage 56.44 56.78 
 14 RATTENBURY, AKIRA  11 Arapahoe 56.35 57.06 
 15 SHAW, KEVIN  10 Smoky Hill 56.07 57.16 
 16 NASH, JAMES  11 Coronado 56.63 57.31 
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 
 CO State: 49.38 # 5/18/2000 Luke Wagner Regis 
 5A State: 49.38 * 5/18/2000 Luke Wagner Regis 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries 
 1 GOOD, CHRIS  11 Regis 51.74 
 2 KEELING, DANNY  12 Standley Lake 52.42 
 3 SHOOK, SAM  11 Thompson Valley 52.71 
 4 RUSKE, ZACH  11 Monarch 53.82 
 5 LANEY, MAX  10 George Washington 54.12 
 6 BRAUN, GREG  12 Fairview 54.15 
 7 HASELDEN, BRENT  11 Regis 54.66 
 8 HAFFNER, JACOB  10 District 51 (Gj) 55.69 
 9 KIRKPATRICK, JARED  10 Monarch 55.78 
 10 LESTIKOW, DOUG  12 Regis 56.01 
 11 SHAW, KEVIN  10 Smoky Hill 56.07 
 12 RATTENBURY, AKIRA  11 Arapahoe 56.35 
 13 PENDLETON, NATE  09 Heritage 56.44 
 14 NASH, JAMES  11 Coronado 56.63 
 15 MINSHALL, JEREMY  11 Cherry Creek 56.72 
 16 WALTON, BEN  09 District 51 (Gj) 56.85 
 17 YOUNG, NATHAN  09 Littleton 56.90 
 18 LIND, CHRIS  12 Lakewood 57.08 
 19 GOVIN, BRANDON  09 Boulder 57.37 
 20 STOECKER, CHRIS  12 Loveland 57.53 
 21 ROSS, DARREN  11 Doherty 57.56 
 22 MORGAN, KEVIN  09 Douglas County 57.61 
 23 WATANUKI, SAM  12 Bear Creek 57.65 
 24 GLENN, MATT  09 Cherry Creek 57.66 
 25 LEYES, DREW  10 Rampart 57.74 
 26 HOLLY, JOSH  9 Arapahoe 57.81 
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 27 MELI, BRUNO  11 Regis 57.82 
 28 KIM, ISAAC  10 Smoky Hill 58.02 
 29 RIGG, JAMES  09 Fairview 58.10 
 29 BRUNETTI, FABIAN  09 Wheat Ridge 58.10 
 31 LARSEN, ANDREW  10 Rampart 58.28 
 32 NIEBUR, MARK  12 Cherry Creek 58.47 
 33 HOEPPNER, BRENT  11 Pomona 58.49 
 34 BECK, BRIAN  10 Highlands Ranch 58.56 
 35 KERWIN, DAVID  11 Mitchell 59.02 
 36 LASZLO, ANDREW  12 Ft. Collins 59.33 
 37 NOBLES, CHRIS  11 Durango 59.57 
 38 GAMBLE, SKYLER  12 Poudre 59.74 
 39 WIGGIN, CHRIS  10 Arapahoe 1:00.29 
 40 BECKER, JOEY  11 Poudre 1:03.86 
 --- SHERRIER, BOB  10 Boulder DQ 
 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 
 CO State: 54.78 # 5/1/1997 Dave Denniston Araphoe 
 5A State: 56.91 * 5/17/2003 Kyle Miranda Monarch- 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
A - Final 
 1 MIRANDA, KYLE  12 Monarch 56.65 56.25 * 
 2 JOHNSON, KYLE  10 Smoky Hill 1:00.25 1:00.10 
 3 SPENCER, ERIC  10 JF Kennedy HS 1:01.69 1:00.78 
 4 DANIELSON, RYAN  10 Regis 1:01.59 1:01.48 
 5 MCCALL, CHRIS  11 Thornton 1:01.45 1:01.60 
 6 BUCKLEY, JOHN  09 Regis 1:01.51 1:01.70 
 7 WENZEL, SERGE  12 Regis 1:01.82 1:02.06 
 8 BRUNGER, NICK  11 Douglas County 1:02.26 1:02.10 
B - Final 
 9 BIEFNES, BEN  10 Grandview 1:02.40 1:02.70 
 9 FIDRYCH, JON  12 Rocky Mountain 1:02.61 1:02.70 
 11 STRAILEY, ERIC  12 Lakewood 1:02.91 1:03.54 
 12 SWING, RYAN  12 Thompson Valley 1:03.04 1:03.77 
 13 RIEDEL, CHRIS  12 Arapahoe 1:04.20 1:03.81 
 14 DRIVER, TODD  12 Cherry Creek 1:03.94 1:04.67 
 15 LONG, TYLER  10 Cherry Creek 1:04.02 1:04.87 
 16 SCHAFFER, LANCE  11 Arapahoe 1:03.74 1:04.95 
 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 
 CO State: 54.78 # 5/1/1997 Dave Denniston Araphoe 
 5A State: 56.91 * 5/17/2003 Kyle Miranda Monarch- 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries 
 1 MIRANDA, KYLE  12 Monarch 56.65 * 
 2 JOHNSON, KYLE  10 Smoky Hill 1:00.25 
 3 MCCALL, CHRIS  11 Thornton 1:01.45 
 4 BUCKLEY, JOHN  09 Regis 1:01.51 
 5 DANIELSON, RYAN  10 Regis 1:01.59 
 6 SPENCER, ERIC  10 JF Kennedy HS 1:01.69 
 7 WENZEL, SERGE  12 Regis 1:01.82 
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 8 BRUNGER, NICK  11 Douglas County 1:02.26 
 9 BIEFNES, BEN  10 Grandview 1:02.40 
 10 FIDRYCH, JON  12 Rocky Mountain 1:02.61 
 11 STRAILEY, ERIC  12 Lakewood 1:02.91 
 12 SWING, RYAN  12 Thompson Valley 1:03.04 
 13 SCHAFFER, LANCE  11 Arapahoe 1:03.74 
 14 DRIVER, TODD  12 Cherry Creek 1:03.94 
 15 LONG, TYLER  10 Cherry Creek 1:04.02 
 16 RIEDEL, CHRIS  12 Arapahoe 1:04.20 
 
 17 FOX, TYLER  12 Fairview 1:04.26 
 18 PHELPS, MICHAEL  10 Eaglecrest 1:04.36 
 19 PAVLAKOVCH, LUKE  09 Regis 1:04.53 
 20 PAGETT, TY  12 Cherry Creek 1:04.86 
 21 LOCKE, DAVID  11 Littleton 1:04.92 
 22 HORTON, BRENDAN  12 Fairview 1:04.98 
 23 MURRAY, TIM  11 Arapahoe 1:05.28 
 24 MORENO, CHRIS  12 Smoky Hill 1:05.84 
 25 ROSSBERG, TIM  10 Highlands Ranch 1:05.97 
 26 MCCLELLAND, JAMES  10 T Jefferson/DENVER South 1:06.51 
 27 MUNOZ, IAN  11 Poudre 1:06.85 
 --- ANDERSON, NICK  10 Arapahoe DQ 
 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 CO State: 3:06.18 # 5/1/1995 Regis 
 5A State: 3:07.10 * 3/1/1999 Regis 
 Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time 
A - Final 
 1 Regis 3:11.98 3:10.04 
 2 Monarch 3:17.54 3:13.45 
 3 Arapahoe 3:19.69 3:14.16 
 4 Standley Lake 3:17.44 3:15.30 
 5 Cherry Creek 3:17.10 3:16.78 
 6 Heritage 3:18.06 3:17.41 
 7 Thompson Valley 3:18.24 3:17.63 
 8 Fairview 3:18.36 3:21.32 
B - Final 
 9 Boulder 3:19.89 3:17.17 
 10 Bear Creek 3:20.34 3:21.60 
 11 Grandview 3:21.00 3:22.06 
 12 Smoky Hill 3:24.75 3:23.88 
 13 District 51 (Gj) 3:23.93 3:24.70 
 14 Douglas County 3:26.41 3:24.82 
 15 Coronado 3:29.05 3:29.28 
 16 Wheat Ridge 3:29.31 3:30.09 
 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 CO State: 3:06.18 # 5/1/1995 Regis 
 5A State: 3:07.10 * 3/1/1999 Regis 
 Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries 
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 1 Regis 3:11.98 
 2 Cherry Creek 3:17.10 
 3 Standley Lake 3:17.44 
 4 Monarch 3:17.54 
 5 Heritage 3:18.06 
 6 Thompson Valley 3:18.24 
 7 Fairview 3:18.36 
 8 Arapahoe 3:19.69 
 9 Boulder 3:19.89 
 10 Bear Creek 3:20.34 
 11 Grandview 3:21.00 
 12 District 51 (Gj) 3:23.93 
 13 Smoky Hill 3:24.75 
 14 Douglas County 3:26.41 
 15 Coronado 3:29.05 
 16 Wheat Ridge 3:29.31 
 17 George Washington 3:29.48 
 18 Loveland 3:29.85 
 19 Durango 3:30.17 
 20 Palmer 3:31.08 
 21 Rampart 3:32.28 
 22 Ft. Collins 3:33.37 
 23 Eaglecrest 3:35.49 
 24 Rocky Mountain 3:35.68 
 


